



LAMPHERE SCHOOLS

31201 Dorchester, Madison Heights, MI 48071

(248) 589-1990 • www.lamphereschools.org

#wearelamphere

August 6, 2020

Lamphere Schools Community

We have been informed that at the August 3 food distribution at Lamphere High School one of the workers developed symptoms on August 4 and was later tested which indicated that they were positive for COVID-19. We have been working with and following the guidance of the Oakland County Health Department from the moment we received notification of the situation. We are implementing our cleaning procedures to properly disinfect the area.

The Oakland County Health Department has assured us that there is no exposure to the general public from the circumstances of this situation. We have notified those working/volunteering that day and anyone in close-contact with the person testing positive.

We will continue with our food distribution as scheduled.

Lamphere Schools would like to continue connecting with you via email. If you prefer to be removed from our list, please contact Lamphere Schools directly. To stop receiving all email messages distributed through our SchoolMessenger service, follow this link and confirm: [Unsubscribe](#)

SchoolMessenger is a notification service used by the nation's leading school systems to connect with parents, students and staff through voice, SMS text, email, and social media.